

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 189 OF 2026

Milind Balaso Gadave ... Applicant

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

*Ms. Divyashree Dhumal i/b. Mr. Ritesh Thobde for the Applicant.
Mrs. Priyanka S. Rane, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.*

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 23rd April 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Learned A.P.P. submits that the antecedents mentioned by the Applicant in the Application is incorrect as much as there is no mention of CR No. 1139 of 2022, registered with Pimpri Police Station.
2. Learned Advocate for the Applicant seeks time to take instructions and verify the same.
3. At her request, stand over to 30th April 2026.

Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2026.04.24
14:28:29 +0530

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]